

表10-1 負債規模別・資本金規模別倒産件数の年度別推移

単位:件数...件,前年度比...%

		合計		個人		1,000万円未満		1,000万円以上 5,000万円未満		5,000万円以上 1億円未満		1億円以上 5億円未満		5億円以上 10億円未満		10億円以上	
合計	12年度	19,166	11.9	3,690	0.0	5,535	10.2	9,158	17.5	485	18.0	235	38.2	13	18.2	50	108.3
	13年度	19,991	4.3	3,225	-12.6	5,769	4.2	9,977	8.9	655	35.1	283	20.4	25	92.3	57	14.0
	14年度	18,949	-5.2	3,003	-6.9	5,467	-5.2	9,422	-5.6	635	-3.1	327	15.5	44	76.0	51	-10.5
	15年度	15,769	-16.8	2,462	-18.0	4,887	-10.6	7,512	-20.3	553	-12.9	279	-14.7	38	-13.6	38	-25.5
	16年度	13,498	-14.4	1,984	-19.4	4,365	-10.7	6,451	-14.1	441	-20.3	213	-23.7	16	-57.9	28	-26.3
	17年度	13,466	-0.2	2,440	23.0	4,255	-2.5	6,069	-5.9	458	3.9	199	-6.6	15	-6.3	30	7.1
	18年度	13,653	1.4	2,328	-4.6	4,471	5.1	6,158	1.5	461	0.7	200	0.5	15	0.0	20	-33.3
	19年度	14,706	7.7	2,244	-3.6	4,916	10.0	6,687	8.6	586	27.1	231	15.5	18	20.0	24	20.0
	20年度	16,475	12.0	2,189	-2.5	5,346	8.7	7,761	16.1	737	25.8	333	44.2	37	105.6	72	200.0
	21年度	15,298	-7.1	2,546	16.3	5,372	0.5	6,549	-15.6	547	-25.8	243	-27.0	12	-67.6	29	-59.7
1,000 万円 未満	12年度	379	-1.3	283	-11.6	62	47.6	34	54.5	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	13年度	426	12.4	293	3.5	115	85.5	18	-47.1	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	14年度	362	-15.0	206	-29.7	156	35.7	0	-100.0	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	15年度	303	-16.3	85	-58.7	218	39.7	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	16年度	312	3.0	106	24.7	206	-5.5	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	17年度	296	-5.1	51	-51.9	245	18.9	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	18年度	316	6.8	79	54.9	237	-3.3	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	19年度	340	7.6	48	-39.2	292	23.2	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	20年度	329	-3.2	41	-14.6	288	-1.4	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
	21年度	566	72.0	151	268.3	415	44.1	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
1,000 万円 以上 5,000 万円 未満	12年度	5,718	5.9	1,886	-2.2	2,254	11.5	1,557	8.4	13	-13.3	8	-	0	-	0	-
	13年度	5,649	-1.2	1,729	-8.3	2,326	3.2	1,569	0.8	16	23.1	9	12.5	0	-	0	-
	14年度	5,957	5.5	1,854	7.2	2,418	4.0	1,652	5.3	25	56.3	7	-22.2	1	-	0	-
	15年度	5,603	-5.9	1,774	-4.3	2,345	-3.0	1,462	-11.5	20	-20.0	2	-71.4	0	-100.0	0	-
	16年度	5,305	-5.3	1,455	-18.0	2,302	-1.8	1,517	3.8	24	20.0	5	150.0	2	-	0	-
	17年度	5,796	9.3	2,080	43.0	2,284	-0.8	1,405	-7.4	18	-25.0	8	60.0	0	-100.0	1	-
	18年度	5,961	2.8	1,917	-7.8	2,419	5.9	1,582	12.6	35	94.4	7	-12.5	0	-	1	0.0
	19年度	6,142	3.0	1,901	-0.8	2,651	9.6	1,564	-1.1	19	-45.7	6	-14.3	1	-	0	-100.0
	20年度	6,650	8.3	1,898	-0.2	2,941	10.9	1,760	12.5	40	110.5	11	83.3	0	-100.0	0	-
	21年度	6,785	2.0	2,159	13.8	3,010	2.3	1,582	-10.1	26	-35.0	7	-36.4	1	-	0	-
5,000 万円 以上 1 億円 未満	12年度	4,670	13.7	1,046	6.8	1,649	6.2	1,957	25.7	12	-14.3	6	20.0	0	-	0	-
	13年度	4,600	-1.5	812	-22.4	1,717	4.1	2,033	3.9	25	108.3	13	116.7	0	-	0	-
	14年度	4,280	-7.0	623	-23.3	1,518	-11.6	2,080	2.3	42	68.0	16	23.1	0	-	1	-
	15年度	3,442	-19.6	406	-34.8	1,263	-16.8	1,716	-17.5	44	4.8	11	-31.3	2	-	0	-100.0
	16年度	2,739	-20.4	278	-31.5	1,035	-18.1	1,396	-18.6	20	-54.5	10	-9.1	0	-100.0	0	-
	17年度	2,586	-5.6	208	-25.2	967	-6.6	1,367	-2.1	33	65.0	11	10.0	0	-	0	-
	18年度	2,778	7.4	253	21.6	1,027	6.2	1,446	5.8	35	6.1	16	45.5	1	-	0	-
	19年度	2,903	4.5	218	-13.8	1,157	12.7	1,472	1.8	43	22.9	10	-37.5	2	100.0	1	-
	20年度	3,052	5.1	172	-21.1	1,186	2.5	1,618	9.9	58	34.9	17	70.0	0	-100.0	1	0.0
	21年度	2,646	-13.3	156	-9.3	1,091	-8.0	1,340	-17.2	46	-20.7	13	-23.5	0	-	0	-100.0

表10-2 負債規模別・資本金規模別倒産件数の年度別推移

単位:件数...件,前年度比...%

		合計		個人		1,000万円未満		1,000万円以上 5,000万円未満		5,000万円以上 1億円未満		1億円以上 5億円未満		5億円以上 10億円未満		10億円以上	
1 億 円 以 上 5 億 円 未 満	12年度	6,079	18.1	443	4.5	1,463	10.7	4,045	22.7	100	20.5	28	16.7	0	-	0	-
	13年度	6,530	7.4	363	-18.1	1,479	1.1	4,500	11.2	151	51.0	34	21.4	3	-	0	-
	14年度	5,905	-9.6	286	-21.2	1,275	-13.8	4,124	-8.4	153	1.3	60	76.5	6	100.0	1	-
	15年度	4,533	-23.2	183	-36.0	963	-24.5	3,176	-23.0	151	-1.3	53	-11.7	6	0.0	1	0.0
	16年度	3,693	-18.5	122	-33.3	736	-23.6	2,639	-16.9	148	-2.0	45	-15.1	1	-83.3	2	100.0
	17年度	3,352	-9.2	83	-32.0	673	-8.6	2,420	-8.3	125	-15.5	47	4.4	4	300.0	0	-100.0
	18年度	3,209	-4.3	71	-14.5	700	4.0	2,280	-5.8	131	4.8	25	-46.8	1	-75.0	1	-
	19年度	3,768	17.4	65	-8.5	732	4.6	2,728	19.6	187	42.7	53	112.0	3	200.0	0	-100.0
	20年度	4,436	17.7	70	7.7	824	12.6	3,255	19.3	211	12.8	69	30.2	5	66.7	2	-
	21年度	3,794	-14.5	68	-2.9	781	-5.2	2,693	-17.3	188	-10.9	63	-8.7	1	-80.0	0	-100.0
5 億 円 以 上 10 億 円 未 満	12年度	1,093	8.0	17	-39.3	72	18.0	872	6.0	107	32.1	23	35.3	0	-100.0	2	-
	13年度	1,322	21.0	19	11.8	75	4.2	1,059	21.4	128	19.6	37	60.9	4	-	0	-100.0
	14年度	1,159	-12.3	19	0.0	66	-12.0	904	-14.6	117	-8.6	41	10.8	8	100.0	4	-
	15年度	860	-25.8	13	-31.6	57	-13.6	630	-30.3	121	3.4	33	-19.5	4	-50.0	2	-50.0
	16年度	665	-22.7	15	15.4	53	-7.0	493	-21.7	72	-40.5	31	-6.1	0	-100.0	1	-50.0
	17年度	672	1.1	10	-33.3	52	-1.9	500	1.4	85	18.1	24	-22.6	1	-	0	-100.0
	18年度	707	5.2	5	-50.0	56	7.7	519	3.8	89	4.7	33	37.5	1	0.0	4	-
	19年度	739	4.5	5	0.0	51	-8.9	536	3.3	110	23.6	36	9.1	0	-100.0	1	-75.0
	20年度	978	32.3	5	0.0	68	33.3	678	26.5	157	42.7	63	75.0	6	-	1	0.0
	21年度	808	-17.4	7	40.0	54	-20.6	584	-13.9	125	-20.4	36	-42.9	1	-83.3	1	0.0
10 億 円 以 上 100 億 円 未 満	12年度	1,044	14.2	14	40.0	34	41.7	644	7.9	227	18.2	108	28.6	9	125.0	8	166.7
	13年度	1,256	20.3	9	-35.7	56	64.7	737	14.4	293	29.1	135	25.0	11	22.2	15	87.5
	14年度	1,088	-13.4	14	55.6	33	-41.1	615	-16.6	256	-12.6	142	5.2	15	36.4	13	-13.3
	15年度	862	-20.8	1	-92.9	40	21.2	481	-21.8	180	-29.7	134	-5.6	12	-20.0	14	7.7
	16年度	654	-24.1	8	700.0	32	-20.0	369	-23.3	145	-19.4	84	-37.3	11	-8.3	5	-64.3
	17年度	666	1.8	7	-12.5	30	-6.3	349	-5.4	172	18.6	90	7.1	7	-36.4	11	120.0
	18年度	603	-9.5	3	-57.1	31	3.3	304	-12.9	156	-9.3	96	6.7	8	14.3	5	-54.5
	19年度	749	24.2	7	133.3	33	6.5	364	19.7	215	37.8	114	18.8	10	25.0	6	20.0
	20年度	896	19.6	2	-71.4	38	15.2	430	18.1	250	16.3	147	28.9	12	20.0	17	183.3
	21年度	640	-28.6	4	100.0	20	-47.4	337	-21.6	151	-39.6	108	-26.5	5	-58.3	15	-11.8
100 億 円 以 上	12年度	183	15.8	1	-	1	0.0	49	-24.6	26	0.0	62	55.0	4	-20.0	40	90.5
	13年度	208	13.7	0	-100.0	1	0.0	61	24.5	42	61.5	55	-11.3	7	75.0	42	5.0
	14年度	198	-4.8	1	-	1	0.0	47	-23.0	42	0.0	61	10.9	14	100.0	32	-23.8
	15年度	166	-16.2	0	-100.0	1	0.0	47	0.0	37	-11.9	46	-24.6	14	0.0	21	-34.4
	16年度	130	-21.7	0	-	1	0.0	37	-21.3	32	-13.5	38	-17.4	2	-85.7	20	-4.8
	17年度	98	-24.6	1	-	4	300.0	28	-24.3	25	-21.9	19	-50.0	3	50.0	18	-10.0
	18年度	79	-19.4	0	-100.0	1	-75.0	27	-3.6	15	-40.0	23	21.1	4	33.3	9	-50.0
	19年度	65	-17.7	0	-	0	-100.0	23	-14.8	12	-20.0	12	-47.8	2	-50.0	16	77.8
	20年度	134	106.2	1	-	1	-	20	-13.0	21	75.0	26	116.7	14	600.0	51	218.8
	21年度	59	-56.0	1	0.0	1	0.0	13	-35.0	11	-47.6	16	-38.5	4	-71.4	13	-74.5